

Tuition and Fees Schedule 2024-2025

General Fees

Application & Testing Fee (New Student – Nonrefundable) - \$50.00 (\$150 max per family)

Returning Enrollment Registration Fee (Nonrefundable) - \$50.00

March 1st and thereafter - \$60.00 – per STUDENT (no family max)

Late Fees - A late fee of \$30.00 is assessed each month if payments are not paid by the due date.

Returned Check - A returned check or draft results in a \$30.00 returned check charge.

Early Withdrawal Fee - \$500.00 in addition to full tuition due for each quarter of attendance.

Tuition Fees

* Tuition and fees subject to change each school year. 12-month and 10-month (Beginning July 1st) payment plans are available. Parents can apply for tuition assistance through our third-party financial screening partner TADS. Students whose family demonstrates financial need are awarded assistance on a case-by-case basis.

Providence Center Tutorial Instruction

Resource Room (1 class / day) \$4,500.00* - (plus tuition) includes Group tutoring for year contract (excludes optional individual tutoring)

Resource Room (2+ classes / day) ... \$5,500.00* - (plus tuition) includes Group tutoring for year contract (excludes optional individual tutoring)

Individual Tutoring Session	\$12.50 for 30 min. session	Contract - Individualized Plan - Billed monthly
Group Tutoring Session	\$10.00 for 30 min. session	Contract - Individualized Plan - Billed monthly
Exceptional Group Session	\$10.00 for 30 min. session	Contract - Individualized Plan - Billed monthly
English as Second Language	\$15.00 for 30 min. session	Contract - Individualized Plan - Billed monthly